

## CITY COUNCIL



## **Official Resolution** of Councilor Ricardo Arroyo

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extends its Congratulations to:

## **Heaven Clarke**

In Recognition of:

## Her Title as the 2023 USA Olympics Women's Gymnastics **Region 6 All Around Champion**

Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council recognizes Heaven Clarke in celebration for placing first in USA Olympics Women's Gymnastics Region 6 competition, earning the title of 2023 Region 6 All Around Champion. A resident of Hyde Park, her hardwork and dedication in the sport of gymnastics is duly recognized. Be it further Resolved that the Council extends its best wishes for her continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to, and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.



By: <u>Coursed M. J. Lynn</u> Bresident of the City Council Attest: <u>Dassie Bleechan</u>

Clerk of the City of Boston

Øffered by:

Date: April 26, 2023